
Name 

By 

Ron L. Holeman ... ·-----·-------···········-.......................................................................................... .. 

Address ..... §0 x ... 617 , ... Echo., .... □reg□n ..... 9782~ ..... 

Date filed .... 3 .. Februarv ... 1976 .................................... . 

Priority ........ :3. ...... £:~k2 ........ \.9. ... ! ... ~ ...................... . 
Action suspended until .. ~~·································· 

Return to applicant ........................................................... . 

Date of approval ........................ ~~~······~··~?.~ ................... . 
CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning ··················oc~y_t··rg~?.?. .............. . 
Date for completion ........................................................... . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

Date for application of water ........... QC.f. .... 1..1978 ....... . 
Extended to ..................................................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form ''A" filed ..................................................................... . 

Form "B" filed 

Form "C" filed ........... / r1 ..•...••.••. .0 ..... .., .... 7 ................... . 

FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailed ........... J.\.R. ...... 61qA ·-····························· 
Proof received J./ _.. IS- ff' S-
Date certificate issued .MAY ...... 7..1985 .................. . 

Application No. 53887 
--------- -- --------------------...... " FEES PAID 

Permit No . --- -- -----------.. ---........... -- .......... -- .. 4:0208 Receipt No. 

lil:.B.-: . .7.~ ... ~.8.P ....... S(a.B . .fL. 
Date Amount 

Certificate No. --------5.l0-7--2----------- c:3..-:-.9...-:.Zfo. ...... ~.0. DO ..... S /8.:5· o . ................. ·--·~-----· 

Stream Index, Page No . ..... 7.=::Cl?. .. P. ..... .' 
....................... Cert. Fee ....................... . 

FEES REFUNDED 

. ....... :.~~·~········'····· Amount .... .1... Check No ... . 

ASSIGNMENTS 
Date To Whom Address Volume Page 

REMARKS 

.. .......... .. ............... .. ............................................................................................... .... ..................... ........................................ . 
I 

................................................................................................................. _ .......... .. ......... ... ........... ..... .......................................................... . 

SP*70899-119 



FormC 
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
- scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 

FW out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applled. r o ApplicationN~ .. se? o'fr 
: ~. ~ ~~L M~.,:::N~F:~:~~:h::::::::/:;:E ?'.Q29s--} 

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

accord an~e with the terms of said permit, on the ......... 2.. ......... day of ~ ····································• 19/.~ 

._ Remarks· ..... .. .......................................................... .. ................................ ..... ................. ....... ..... .............................. ................ . 
:.-, 



T 3 N. R. 29 E. WM. 

SPP. /NG Loc.FJTEO z.30 ' S o u-m fJND 13so 'EAST Fl?.ON\ NW CoR - S1:;-c. 27 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No .. ~~~~.?.. Permit No .. 19.~.9.~ ..... 
IN NAME OF 

.... ... ... ... ...... RON .... .. . H.OLE.MAN. .................. . 

Surveyed ... ~.:.~Q ....... 19.7.$.., by . .£L./;?8P...W.IN ... ... . . 



690-10-SP 

ST ATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF UMATILLA fiPR 1 5 1985 
WATER ESOURCES DEPT 

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OFA\vA'iFft 

RON L. HOLEMAN 

~ Box 617, Echo , State of Oregon 97826 , 
has applied beneficially the waters of 
a spring 

a tributary of Umatilla River 
supplemental irrigation of 25.0 acres 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. 40208 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the terms of said 
permit; that the priority of the right dates from 
February 3, 1976 
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the amount of 

0.63 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. The point of 
diversion is located in the NE 1/ 4 NW 1/ 4, Section 27, T3N, R29E, WM; 
230 feet South and 1350 feet East from NW Corner, Section 27. 

The amount of water used fo r irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other _right 
existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second per 
acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further 
limited to a di version of not to exceed 4 1/2 acre- feet per acre for each 
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follo ws: 

12.8 acres SE 1/4 SE 1/4 
Section 21 

12.2 acres SW 1/4 SW 1/4 
Section 22 

Township 3 North, Range 29 East, WM 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, and that 
the facts therein stated are true. 

. .......................................................................................... . 

7084C 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
OOYUIHO• 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

March 6, 1985 

Ron L. Holeman 
Box 617 
Echo, OR 97826 

Dear Mr . Holeman: 

REFERENCE: File 53887 

PHONE 378-8508 

Enclosed is the Proof of Appropriation of Water under your Water Right 
Permit 40208. 

The data contained in the proof is based on an inspection and survey of 
your project made by a representative of this office. It defines the 
extent to which use of water has been completed within the terms of 
your permit. The proof should be carefully examined, dated and signed, 
then returned to this office. 

Upon receipt of the signed proof, a Certificate of Water Right will be 
issued confirming the right. This will be forwarded to you after our 
records are brought up to date. 

You may keep the map print for your records. 

Sincerely, 

~ // e:£~ 
BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor 
Survey /Certificate Section 
Water Rights Division 

BAE:wpc 
690-10-132 
461 IA 

The area shaded in red represents 5.6 acres found irrigated without 
benefit of a permit. If you intend to establish a legal right for 
these lands, we will send you an application upon request. 

f/<: r"/IJ A1~r,· I I T ;_,, ./r;,,.J ht'- fi,;rf rL f'-'--,· f- ~"" 
.{;,, ~Y./,/ ,,1 I . 1::--;,,,/ rd h~ ., .. e/4 # .;-,,.~,,~I- ;f-, It")!/~ r::,hf k 
IA-t,tJfA/t -J--h/ pe,,ve."',;,t:.. e, y~ //c h-.. ~...-,~ s~_:pi!{ ti~ /:/r/,,,.11.-;,,. 
11,~ '5.0ev ,' 5t.../SV 5;,.c... 22- .,,,,.,,.~ yc-f- t:>f -fk- () :,:,/~~! ~ -;ff;,_f 
.::re!:,, 
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Abstract of Permit No. 40208 

Name 

Application No. 53887 

Ron L. Holeman 
Box 6i7 

Address Echo, Oregon 

Source of water supply A spring ~ 1:, 

Use 

Certificate No. 

IVED 
DEC 1 2 1984 

r-1, , ~ , n ::»OURCES DEPT 
wAL M, OREGON ~~ . 

SuQ ' 1 i r riga tion 2 5 ~ 
230' S / I "3 S-O 

1 £. .fr"__, 
Point of diversio ,.. 

-. ' -within-i;~~ s .27, T. 3 N., 
~ 

.29 E. 
w.M. ; Umatill 

Number of acres • 1" £, . 8 
._sPR/1\/C LO ;23 o 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 

Twp. Ranae Sec. NE¼ NW¼ 
NE\4 NW\4 SW\4 SE\4 NE\4 NW\4 sw~• SE\~ 

3 N 29 J;' ~ .... "--

.... 
,. . - ... --, 

- . ~ , 

~ I- S£ ~ 15£ 4-
,,dl_ / ~ 

/....,, 

Priority date 

Amount of water 

. - .. :~ 
I 

, / 

JV W 4- 1' Jl IA 

I . 

Februa ry 3, 1976 

~ o.~7 ef.s-; o,~:J 

.>o. 

Time limit to begin construction 5 3 77 

C: 

-....,. 

/2 8 
l 

1 "2 

~ 
J -. -I.----'"" s 
20-

zs9 

Time limit to complete construction 1:0 l 77 e~ded to 

Time limit to completely apply waf"er t0-tl!i78 exte1tded to -- ---

NE\4 

-
-

SW¼ 
NW\4 SW\~ SE\4 

. " - . 

.., 

-

extended to 

extended to 

Remarks: Limitations: l /4~b c.f. s ., 4½ .'.l .f., supp ' l limitations apply 

NE\4 

SE¼ 
NW\4 SW\4 SE\4 

,.,, 
~- . 

I , " 
\I, 

r• I 

I -
I 



d9=9 /l// ..,.?_,.;1/_::? c:773 // 

;,~ ':?iJ d'P'W 

-'>/ -~Pr-z-/V : -=7U 

9~72-LS'~ .,,. /7"d717"..d7Y ~ c/0?/:J 
t" 

_s-~ /{'-;z.L's;-c?#"' 5/ -.e-o/-> -r : _L-:::/17 
/ / / 

Q x,., 7 % ~rd /J/0573/Y -9' 

0 ~ ~ ~p:::/ /'J/c?S73/Y _s--

0~/ ~ / Ox// J'£ ~ 92 S/;;>/ L~ 

_p x,,, 3/~ <;;/~ 92/ ££ 
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// / 

fYJ-17-f/ 1/_s / Q<z>~<::;/ 
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/'Y.117 IT .// $"" ,, 00217 : 3cr/c/ 

,,,. 
// p ~/ 5 <?<T.7 / -z2-~ 7J::Jb!..C 

fee/.? c;;as5? 3d#oc:-/f'd".?7-L/V:3.-7 D,, ?o..LC?M 
/dMhd 

Y:S'~tr .7/V/d'dS' f7' 38' o...L 

S';;?'-tr';::7dd 17' /7' .;J/ h' /J,,1 ,,.. ,77' 5>/'.7?77...5:""' IT f'YOd"-::/ --L;)3' d?' /C7 S' d H"Pd ; _vv / od 
/VO/S'~..;;7/1/c? 

,, 



.. 

T 3N. R. 29E. 

DEC 1 2 1984 

21-----~-~---r-, -2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~umatillai River 
------, ----,--,,..,...,...,.;---------+-------

' I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

________ ! -----

; ' 

28-_.__-------27 
Scllla 4":1 M il a 

Location of Well 

240' S. 1500' E. From Tha N. W. Cornar 

of 

sac 2 7 

A pplica~on No. 
Permit No. 

;i · >'\- ~ .. 

I 0. - l-, I f;f ' _j 

FEB -.11975 
WArER RE SOJ RCES D£PT 

SALEM, OREGON , • 





Water Resources Department 
II06ERT W. STRAUB 

O<MtNOI 1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 

March 30, 1977 

Ion L. Holeman 
Box 617 
Echo, OR 97826 

Dear Mr. Holenan: 

File G-7728 
53887 

We have received your nap, fees of $33.00, and your application for a 
permit to use 0.5 cubic foot of water per seoond from a well for irri­
gation of 40 acres. Fbr reference, your application is No. ('-,-7728. 

A pe.rmit can be issued for your proposed use of water. However, there 
is a slight oonflict between the lands described by your application 
and the lands described by pennit No. 40208. 

Pe.rmit No. 40208 was issued to you, and is for the use of water from a 
spring for supplerrental irrigation of 146 acres. A oopy of your map 
in supJX)rt of the application is enclosed. 

I am also enclosing a oopy of your application nap for G-7728. The area 
shc:Mn on the nap shaded yellow is in conflict with the pennit for use of 
water from the spring. If the land shaded in yellow is to be irrigated 
from the spring, the use of water in this area from the well rnust be 
described as supplerrental. If the land is not to be irrigated from the 
spring, I YtDuld appreciate a staterrent to this effect in the renarks 
section of the ground water application. 

Our records also show a right to irrigate 19 acres within the SW¼ NE¼ 
fran the Unatilla River, and also a pennit to use water from M::Kay 
Reservoir for irrigation of 19 acres in the SW¼ NE¼, and for supplerrental 
irrigation of 31 acres in the NE¼ Nv¾ and 16 acres in the SE¼ NW¼ of 
Section 27. 

If any of the right or pe.rmit to use of water from Unatilla River in M::Kay 
Reservoir is appurtenant to the land described by your application No. 
G-7728, your nf:!.N application must be anended to soow the use of water from 
the well as supplerrental to the existing right. 

I am returning your application along with the two naps for possible arrend­
ment. Application No. G-7728 is endorsed so that in order to retain its 
priority date, it must be received in this office on or before M:ly 31, 1977. 

VRG:lds 
F.ncl! "RP~pjnt No . 58105 

Sincerely, 

Vestal R. G:lnler 
Water Rights Engineer 



Ron L. Holeman 
Box 617 
Echo, OR 97826 

Dear Mr. HoleNn: 

May 26, 1976 53887 

40208 with map . 



Ron L. Holeman 
Box 617 
Echo, Oregon 97826 

Dear Mr. Holeman: 

March 11, 1976 

This will acknowledge the additional fee of $~0.00. 

J78-3066 

File No. 53887 

Your application numbered 53887 is now in satisfactory form for approval 
by the issuance of a permit. 

VRG:fg 
Encl: Receipt Ro. 51850 

Sincerely, 

Vestal R. Garner 
Water Rights Engineer 



Ron L. Holeman 
Box 617 
Echo, OR 97826 

Dear Mr. Holeman: 

February 23, 1976 

This will acknowledge the map, spring description eheet, 
feee of $44.80, and the application for a permit to 
appropriate 300.0 gallon, of water per minute from a 
epring for the eupplemental irrigation of 146.0 acre•• 
Thie application ha• been fil d •• No. 53887. 

Since $20.00 ie required for the examination fees and 
$44.80 ia required for the recordina feea, we will need 
an additional $20.00. 

Upon receipt of the additional $20.00, your application 
No. S3887 will be in atiafactory form for approval by the 
iseuance of a permit. 

VG:d'o 

Sincerely, 

Veatal R. Garner 
Water Rights Engineer 

Encla leceipt No. 51282 
cc: Tony Holcomb, AHietant Watermaater 

S3887 

I 

I 
I 
J 



Application No. ------
DESCRIPTION OF SPRING 

1. Is spring on property of applicant? -~-------------
2. If not, give name and address of legal owner. ----------
3. Have you secured consent of owner to appropriate water from this 

spring and for construction of pi_~eline or ·other works? _____ _ 

4. If you do not have such consent, do you expect to secure right of 

way through condemnation? -------
5. What is the maximum flow from spring? JOO __ (_.G,_a_l_lo_n_s_p_e_r_m_i_n_u .... t_e_o_r __ _ 

cubic feet per second) 

What is the minimum flow? --~Q:...---------------
Is flow measured or estimated · Estimated ------------------

6. Does the stream flowing from spring form a well defined natural 

channel? No 

7. Does the water flow off the lands on which it first arises? No 

8. Give the name of the stream or other body of water into which water 

from the spring flows. _____________________ _ 

9. If the water from the spring sinks or evaporates before .reaching 

other water, give distance water flows from spring before vanishing. 

50 Yards 

10. Remarks ___________________________ _ 

. pplication l':! o. 5 3gg 7 
--··t No. C 

FEB -31976 
WATER RESOURCES DEPt 

SALEM, OREGON 



ROBERT W. STRAUB 
GOVERNOR 

JAMES E. SEXSON 
Directo r 

WATER POLICY REVIEW 
BOARD 

EMERY N. CASTLE 
Chairman 
Corva ll is 

CHAPIN D. CLARK 
Vice Cha irman 

Eugene 

GEORGE H. PROCTOR 
Klam,th Fa lls 

ANN W. SQUIER 
Po rtland 

RICHARD ROY 
Portland 

JAMES Hill 
Arch Cape 

JEAN FROST 
Portland 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739 

Ron L. Holeman 
Box 617 
Echo, OR 97826 

Dear Mr. Holeman: 

February 23, 1976 

This will acknowledge the map, spring description sheet, 
fees of $44. 80, and the application for a permit to 
appropriate 300. 0 gallons of water per minute from a 
spring for the supplemental irrigation of 146.0 acres. 
This application has been filed as No . 53887. 

Since $20.00 is required for the examination fees and 
$44.80 is required for the recording fees, we will need 
an additional $20.00. 

Upon receipt of the additional $20. 00; your application 
No . 53887 will be in satisfactory form for approval by the 
issuance of a permit. 

VG:db 

Sincerely, 

dJ~ 
Vestal R. Garner 
Water Rights Engineer 

Encl: Receipt No. 51282 
cc: Tony Holcomb, Assistant Watermaster 

MAR - 91976 
A ER c,_ CES D P • 

SALE. 1, OREGON 

53887 

'a..l.J.b 
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f) lust, SHrd VJ pM /4 Iii! -~ M J>f- IS. Th. I '!So ~..,,I. ttl'fi-,,., '""" 
<X?~~J wr/1, plto-/4 Ni-llfflff•/~ df~/u i!lll#l-tS' •J ovf ,, ./.rca/4.. 

Eck rvtAcl a/so CoH /.Y..tl atf.;•,/'d'cc/,~ ;,tdf 

T. 3N. R. 29E. WM. 
DEC 1 2 1984 

0URCES DEPT . 
lilftlJU'I Q 

, SPRING L0C. 1250
1

E a 70
1

S NW C0R SEC 27 

c/ar,-.I. t>vVo.t~ . . I' WELL LOC. 102o's a 1050£ NW C0R SEC 27 
.17 ·, 7 ! reW1• 

Uh>k do fLi. u~ JP'·..,..1 "l ' ~ ' 
. • ~ PER. 40208 

kfltA,f- ;s "M4UtMv~ -ti 6 { /u.Js 
r1,~? -c -- , FINAL PROOF SURVEY 

~ PER. G-7367 

~ _ L.~ f UNDER 
""' s~. cl s0u(c,,..., •) ~ s IVV<j.,' cJk.-c.k 4.pp~n ~ J,.f, a. ~ .,.,'Y1 4~ 

~ () fM-., sv,. /J,.,,u. r,.1ttk, c~ -1.,,.,J "" ~ .. .1 2do..11 1 , P 1 · _ ·-r - CS ;..77 t3 • G-7367 

PluJL re,./v,,,, q {( fltt·,_~ pplication No . . o.;3.8.8.7-.... Permit No . . 40.2.08 .... 

sfu I-/ wd11t 7w" tUt-t~,- __, IN NAME OF 

./~ ....... RO.N ..... HOLEMAN ........ -·-------

Surveyed _.~:.l, ........ . 19.?B.., by .£.B.~.&Htll!✓.. ..••• _ 

~, .uc. 1J..Jv #lf,-IMM-11 
- ? ,#/1,f- 'S •/.,. -



ZSD7 

.2 '3 SES( 1, o\( 

z. • 
,c, St..J.SvJ? "'l 

z..?. 

IS" ~E"I./E 1 o\L 

z..8 

It[ SWl./lt 7 

s I µe/lW ? 
j B IJfl//'M _. 



T. 3 N. R. 2 9 E. W. M. 

5 PRWG Lcx:..,ffEO 2.3C> <;;oc.JT"H AI\O ,~s:, 'EIIST Flf.0/<l'i NW Co,e . See . 2 7 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. ~~ff?.. Permit No . . ~9.i9.f ..... 
IN NAME OF 

.. .. ............... RON ...... . HO.LE.MAN. ... ............. .. . 

Surveyed .. :~. -:.~ ....... 19.7.e ., by . .EL.aMW./1,L ..... . . 
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I 
I 
I 
I 

3N. 

------- _I_ - -- - -

R. 29E. 

28-~~_._ _ _.__27 
Scnla 4"= 1 M il a 

Loe at.ion of Wei I 

240' S. 1500' E . From Tha N.W. Cornar 

of 

sac 2 7 

FEB -31976 Application No. 
Permit No. WA fER R S01,J CES DEPT. 

SALEM. OREGON 



I aided Mr . Holeman in the 
preperation of this application. 



r Umatilla River nr Umatilla l 
Wildhorse Creek Athena 

McKay Reservoir nr Pendleton 

Cold Springs Reservoir 

Fivemile Creek nr Gurdane 




